
1710 1715 1720 1725 1730 1735
Time [BJD - 2457000]

-10

-5

0

5

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3 Tmag: 10.93    R*: 1.49 Rs    Teff: 6779.2 K    Logg: 4.25    M/H: 0.081    Rho: 0.439
S15 [2.3]

-0.05 0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2
Phase [Days]

-10

-5

0

5

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3  

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
Phase

-5

0

5

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3 Sec Phase: 0.135 Days   Sec MES: 0.0

-1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5
Phase [Hours]

-10

-5

0

5

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3  

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
Phase [Hours]

-1

0

1

2

W
hi

te
ne

d 
F

lu
x 

V
al

ue
 []

MES: 11.3   Transits: 82
SNR: 18.7    Depth: 1454.3 [93.6] ppm
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 S15

  (1) 169461816, 10.931

  (4) 169461826, 15.228

  (5) 169461838, 15.835

  (8) 169461844, 13.535
  (15) 169461855, 16.249

  (13) 169461862, 15.192

  (11) 169461869, 13.491

  (17) 169461879, 15.402   (12) 169461881, 14.811

  (27) 169556282, 15.540

DV Fit Results:

Period = 0.27247 [0.00001] d
Epoch = 1711.4623 [0.0005] BTJD
Rp/R* = 0.0359 [0.0219]
a/R* = 3.81 [15.21]
b = 0.11 [40.41]

Seff = 48404.70 [7382.38]
Teq = 3783 [144] K
Rp = 5.84 [3.58] Re
a = 0.0093 [0.0007] AU
Rho = 10.016 [119.908]

Ag = N/A
Tp = N/A

DV Diagnostic Results:

ShortPeriod-sig: 0.0% [0.00 sigma]
LongPeriod-sig: 100.0% [33.43 sigma]
ModelChiSquare2-sig: 99.7%
ModelChiSquareGof-sig: 100.0%
Bootstrap-pfa: N/A
GhostDiagnostic-chr: 0.7248

OotOffset-rm: 54.303 arcsec [20.91 sigma]
TicOffset-rm: 53.837 arcsec [20.70 sigma]
OotOffset-tot: 1
TicOffset-tot: 1
DiffImageQuality-fgm: 0.00 [0/1]
DiffImageOverlap-fno: 0.00 [0/1]

TIC: 169461816     Candidate: 4 of 4     Period: 0.272 d

Software Revision: spoc-4.0.9-20190919    --    Date Generated: 21-Sep-2019 13:34:24 Z
This Data Validation Report Summary was produced in the TESS Science Processing Operations Center Pipeline at NASA Ames Research Center
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